

## PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A STATE GOVT. UNDERTAKING)

Regd. Office: Udyog Bhawan, 18 Himalaya Marg, Sector 17, P. Box No. 81, CHANDIGARH-160 017 (INDIA)

NO:PSIDC:SL:1327 September 28, 2020

The Deputy General Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of its shareholding in M/s Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Limited.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Punjab State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.,

Managing Director

Punjab State Industria.

Development Corporation Ltd.

Chandigarh

Encl: As above

Telephones: EPABX: 0172-2702881-84 Fax: 91-172-2704145 Gram: 'PUNCORP'

E-mail: psidc@rediffmail.com psidcltd@yahoo.co.in CIN: U70109CH1966SGC002629



## **PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.**

(A STATE GOVT. UNDERTAKING)

Regd. Office: Udyog Bhawan, 18 Himalaya Marg, Sector 17, P. Box No. 81, CHANDIGARH-160 017 (INDIA)

	, 2011		1 1 1 1
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Limited		
Name(s) of the <del>acquirer / </del> seller and Persons Acting in Concert	Punjab State Industrial Development		
(PAC)with the <del>acquirer/</del> seller	Corporation Limited		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Promoter		
group	11 - 150	, <sup>5</sup>	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		
Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
	×	capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
	*	applicable(*)	TC(**)
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding			
of:	probable to the	1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	69,05,000	25.44	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	-	-	
disposal undertaking/ others)		8	,
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	<u>-</u>	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights	e e		•
in the T C (specify holding in each category)	i a		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			i i
Details of acquisition / disposal or sale	69,05,000	25.44	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	0.00.000	2 22	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	9,00,000	3.32	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_		
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights			
in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	_	,	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	9,00,000	3.32	**
After the acquisition/ disposal, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	60,05,000	22.12	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-		
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights		9 0	
in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	*	×	
-> T-1-1/ ( 1)		6 6	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60,05,000	22.12	

Telephones: EPABX: 0172-2702881-84 Fax: 91-172-2704145 Gram: 'PUNCORPhont Corporation Ltd. E-mail: psidc@rediffmail.com psidcltd@yahoo.co.in

CIN: U70109CH1966SGC002629



## **PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.**

(A STATE GOVT. UNDERTAKING)

Regd. Office: Udyog Bhawan, 18 Himalaya Marg, Sector 17, P. Box No. 81, CHANDIGARH-160 017 (INDIA)

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / intersetransfer etc).	Equity shares were sold in open market	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	9,00,000equity shares sold on 28.09.2020.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	271407960	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	271407960	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	271407960	

Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Punjab State Industrial Development Corporation Limited

Sibin C., IAS strial

Managing Director

digarh Chandigarh Place: Chandigarh Date: 28.09.2020

Telephones: EPABX: 0172-2702881-84 Fax: 91-172-2704145 Gram: 'PUNCORP'

E-mail: psidc@rediffmail.com psidcltd@yahoo.co.in CIN: U70109CH1966SGC002629